
2024 Virginia State Teams 
September 1, 2023 - August 21, 2024 target year 

 
Target Requirements for all teams and lists: 

1000 each singles, handicap and doubles and 3000 total targets minimum 
 
Name     Composite Average  Yardage 
 
Sub-Junior   
Quinlan Degraff  0.8703 20.5 
    
Junior    
Tristan Shupe  0.9405 22.5 
Matthew Coates  0.9062 21.5 
    
Junior Gold  
Caleb Delp  0.9078 27 
Ryan Bucher  0.9074 27 
    
Men    
John Spicer  0.8944 27 
Brian Coates  0.8792 22 
Pete Kapitan  0.7998 19 
    
Sub-Veteran    
Troy See  0.9097 26.5 
Tip Wight  0.9041 23 
Gerald Conway  0.8951 24.5 
    
Veteran    
Rick Diana  0.9169 27 
William Kirby  0.9062 26 
Mark Granville-Smith  0.8610 20.5 
Rodney Nelson  0.8540 21.5 
Lonnie Maiden  0.8489 19 
Denton Browning  0.8308 24.5 
Barton Bennett  0.8290 20 
Arthur Bodell  0.8210 22 
Paul Miles  0.7657 21 
    
Senior Veteran   
Elwood Tyler Jr  0.9087 27 
Ted Carwile  0.9037 27 
Thomas Muddiman  0.8956 26.5 
Dennis Kochanowski  0.8816 20 



Douglas Mcrae  0.8727 22 
Kenny Estes  0.8706 26 
Steve Newton  0.8679 25.5 
Dennis Pratt  0.8600 27 
Francis Klein Jr  0.8518 24.5 
Jim Dotson  0.8483 22.5 
    
Lady 1    
None    
    
Lady 2    
None    

 
 
Name     Category Average  Yardage 
 
2024 Virginia Top 25 High Overall Shooters 
Tristan Shupe  Junior 0.9405 22.5 
Rick Diana  Veteran 0.9169 27 
Troy See  Sub Vet 0.9097 26.5 
Elwood Tyler Jr  Sr. Veteran 0.9087 27 
Caleb Delp  Jr Gold 0.9078 27 
Ryan Bucher  Jr Gold 0.9074 27 
Matthew Coates  Junior 0.9062 21.5 
Tip Wight  Sub Vet 0.9041 23 
Ted Carwile  Sr. Veteran 0.9037 27 
Thomas Muddiman  Sr. Veteran 0.8956 26.5 
Gerald Conway  Sub Vet 0.8951 24.5 
John Spicer   0.8944 27 
Dennis Kochanowski  Sr. Veteran 0.8816 20 
Brian Coates   0.8792 22 
Douglas  Sr. Veteran 0.8727 22 
Kenny Estes  Sr. Veteran 0.8706 26 
Quinlan Degraff  Sub-Jr. 0.8703 20.5 
Steve Newton  Sr. Veteran 0.8679 25.5 
Mark Granville-Smith  Veteran 0.8610 20.5 
Dennis Pratt  Sr. Veteran 0.8600 27 
Rodney Nelson  Veteran 0.8540 21.5 
Francis Klein Jr  Sr. Veteran 0.8518 24.5 
Lonnie Maiden  Veteran 0.8489 19 
Jim Dotson  Sr. Veteran 0.8483 22.5 
Earl Lunsford Jr  Sr. Veteran 0.8437 24 

 
 
 
 



Name     Category Average  Yardage 
 
2024 Virginia Top 20 Singles Shooters 
John Spicer   0.9806 
Tristan Shupe  Junior 0.9793 
Rick Diana  Veteran 0.9779 
Caleb Delp  Jr Gold 0.9760 
Samantha Mcinteer  Junior 0.9690 
Jacob Vanness  Jr Gold 0.9640 
Charles Templeton  Sr. Veteran 0.9561 
Glen Funkhouser  Sr. Veteran 0.9555 
Ted Carwile  Sr. Veteran 0.9512 
William Kirby  Veteran 0.9509 
Troy See  Sub Vet 0.9509 
Frank Cooper  Sub Vet 0.9500 
Alec Sauble   0.9500 
Elwood Tyler Jr  Sr. Veteran 0.9491 
Matthew Coates  Junior 0.9486 
Gerald Conway  Sub Vet 0.9481 
Thomas Muddiman  Sr. Veteran 0.9467 
Tip Wight  Sub Vet 0.9464 
George Hafkemeyer  Sr. Veteran 0.9463 
Curt Corey  Veteran 0.9458 

 
2024 Virginia Top 20 Handicap Shooters 
Troy See  Sub Vet 0.9030 26.5 
Matthew Coates  Junior 0.8985 21.5 
Tristan Shupe  Junior 0.8945 22.5 
Charles Templeton  Sr. Veteran 0.8933 24.5 
Elwood Tyler Jr  Sr. Veteran 0.8868 27 
Donny Tilson  Veteran 0.8867 19 
Tip Wight  Sub Vet 0.8776 23 
Curt Corey  Veteran 0.8775 27 
Quinlan Degraff  Sub-Jr. 0.8763 20.5 
Dennis Kochanowski  Sr. Veteran 0.8714 20 
Caleb Delp  Jr Gold 0.8713 27 
Gerald Conway  Sub Vet 0.8693 24.5 
Ryan Bucher  Jr Gold 0.8681 27 
John Spicer   0.8667 27 
Frank Cooper  Sub Vet 0.8632 27 
Thomas Muddiman  Sr. Veteran 0.8632 26.5 
George Hafkemeyer  Sr. Veteran 0.8628 22.5 
Samantha Mcinteer  Junior 0.8600 27 
Gary Olin  Sr. Veteran 0.8600 23 
Rick Diana  Veteran 0.8567 27 



Name     Category Average   
 
2024 Virginia Top 20 Doubles Shooters 
Tristan Shupe  Junior 0.9374 
William Kirby  Veteran 0.9100 
Ryan Bucher  Jr Gold 0.8988 
Ted Carwile  Sr. Veteran 0.8922 
Kenny Estes  Sr. Veteran 0.8917 
Raffaele Marasca  Veteran 0.8908 
Elwood Tyler Jr  Sr. Veteran 0.8859 
Scott Petitto   0.8812 
Tip Wight  Sub Vet 0.8812 
Rick Diana  Veteran 0.8800 
Caleb Delp  Jr Gold 0.8667 
Brian Coates   0.8573 
Matthew Coates  Junior 0.8570 
Thomas Muddiman  Sr. Veteran 0.8547 
Gerald Conway  Sub Vet 0.8509 
Troy See  Sub Vet 0.8486 
Jim Dotson  Sr. Veteran 0.8454 
Dennis Kochanowski  Sr. Veteran 0.8364 
Douglas Mcrae  Sr. Veteran 0.8286 
Steve Newton  Sr. Veteran 0.8186 

 
 
10K Club 
Tip Wight 17350 targets 

 


